
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6761
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
TELECAST OF DD-2 PROGRAMMES FROM BUNDI
RAGHUVIR SINGH KAUSHAL

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any scheme to start telecasting of programmes through Doordarshan Kendras in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any scheme to start telecast of DD-2 programmes from DD-1 Transmission Centre of Bundi in Rajasthan; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) & (b): Prasar Bharati has informed that besides a full fledged Doordarshan Kendra at Jaipur, there are 100 T.V. Relay Transmitters which are telecasting programmes in Rajasthan.

(c) & (d): Prasar Bharati has informed that the scheme for setting up of a HPT at Bundi for DD-2 service is presently under implementation. This project is expected to be completed during 2004.
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